2015 084266

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Shellpoint Mortgage Servicing f/k/a Resurgent Capital 15 South Main St., Ste. 401 Greenville, SC 29601

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2015 DEC 17 AM 11: 43

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

SHERIFF'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that John Buncich as Sheriff of Lake County, State of Indiana, conveys to THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK AS TRUSTEE FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF THE CWALT, INC., ALTERNATIVE LOAN TRUST 2004-J09, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-J09, in consideration of the sum of \$110,700.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on sale made by virtue of a decree judgment, issued from Lake Superior Court, Civil Division 4, in the State of Indiana, pursuant to the laws of said State on April 11, 2013, in Cause No.45D04-1102-MF-00042, wherein **The Bank of New York Mellon fka The Bank of New York Certificate Holders of CWALT 2004-J09 was Plaintiff, and Zoila Lopez and Edy Lopez, were Defendants,** in consideration of said sum aforesaid, the following described real estate in Lake County, Indiana, to-wit:



WM #1206043

Subject to assessed but unpaid taxes, not yet delinquent. Subject to all liens, encumbrances and easement of record not otherwise extinguished in the proceedings known as Cause # 45D04-1102-MF-00042 in the Lake Superior Court, Civil Division 4 of the County of Lake, Indiana.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, THE UNDERSIGNED, Sheriff aforesaid have hereunto set my hand and seal, this December 4, 2015.

STATE OF INDIANA		SHERIFF OF I	KE COURTY I	NDIANA	
COUNTY OF LAKE)SS:)	јони вичсісн	fline	and h	
On the $\underline{4}$ day of $\underline{Decembor}$ of said County, and acknowledged the exect	, 2015, per ation of the for	sonally appeared J egoing deed.		the capacity of Sheriff Nikki L Marimen Notary Public Seal State of Indiana	3
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand ar	d official seal.	5	Lake County My Commission Expires 04/16/2023	Ş
County of Residence	ocun	Antic	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	÷
My Commission Expires	TOF	TARY PUBLIC	Jan	٨	
		theproper	ty of	~	
the La Grantee's Address: THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FR OF THE CERTIFICATE HOLDERS OF TH MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFIC 15 South Main St., Ste. 401 Greenville, SC 29601 THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY ALA	HE CWALT, P CATES, SERII	S OF NEW YORK NC., ALTERNAT ES 2004-J09	IVE LOAN TR		
I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that this document, unless required by law.	ORDER			al Security number in	
Feiwell & Hannoy, P.C. 8415 Allison Pointe Blvd., Suite 400 Indianapolis, IN 46250 050017F01/ALE.		Manuel V. McEV	WAN		